LOCAL SHARE ASSESSMENT GRANT, OF $51,699.00, FROM THE 
COMMONWEALTH FINANCING AUTHORITY TO BE USED FOR 
TWELVE (12) ALL TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS “SHIELD 12” RADAR SPEED 
SIGNS. 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough of Kutztown, Berks County, requests a 

Statewide Local Share Assessment grant, of fifty-one thousand six-hundred and sixty-nine dollars 

($51,669.00), from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for twelve (12) All Traffic 
Solutions “Shield 12” Radar Speed Signs. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough of Kutztown, Berks County, 

hereby designates Paul Clery, Chief of Police, and Sharon Dalickas, Finance Director, as